Real estate sales  $   15.9  $   23.6  $   2.4  $   25.8  $   53.8  $   58.8

Attractions, food, beverage and other

hospitality
   18.7   14.9   17.5   84.7   76.3   78.8

Rental operations   9.9   14.0   9.7   34.9   45.0   31.8

Interest and other   2.2   1.1   2.5   7.7   4.5   8.4

Total Revenues  $   46.7  $   53.6  $   32.1  $   153.1  $   179.6  $   177.8

General and administrative expenses 7.6 7.4 6.8 18.8 20.9 20.3

Income before taxes 8.3 4.2 (2.4) 35.4 33.1 16.4

Net income and comprehensive income

(after tax)
   5.9   3.1   (1.8)   25.6   24.8   12.1

Three months ended December 31 Nine months ended December 31

CLCL Q3 Financials / 2016-2017  5

*By entity:

Old P o rt
D o wnsview

P ark

C anada

Lands
T o tal Old P o rt

D o wnsview

P ark

C anada

Lands
T o tal

Real estate sales  $   -   $   -   $   15.9  $   15.9  $   -   $   -   $   25.8  $   25.8

Attractions, food, beverage and

other hospitality
   1.0   0.1   17.6   18.7   3.8   0.9   80.0   84.7

Rental operations   1.0   3.0   5.9   9.9   6.4   9.3   19.2   34.9

Interest and other   1.0   0.1   1.1   2.2   2.3   1.4   4.0   7.7

T o tal R evenues  $   3 .0  $   3 .2  $   40.5  $   46.7  $   12.5  $   11.6  $   129.0  $   153.1

General and administrative

expenses
   2.6   0.1   4.9   7.6   3.1   0.2   15.5   18.8

Income (loss) before taxes   (4.1)   (0.5)   12.9   8.3   (8.1)   1.0   42.5   35.4

Comprehensive income (loss)

after taxes
   (2.8)   (0.4)   9.1   5.9   (5.3)   0.8   30.1   25.6

Old P o rt
D o wnsview

P ark

C anada

Lands
T o tal Old P o rt

D o wnsview

P ark

C anada

Lands
T o tal

Real estate sales  $   -   $   -   $   2.3  $   2.3  $   -   $   52.9  $   5.9  $   58.8

Attractions, food, beverage and

other hospitality
   1.8   0.2   15.6   17.6   7.4   2.0   69.4   78.9

Rental operations   1.7   2.7   5.3   9.7   7.3   7.6   16.9   31.8

Interest and other   0.8   0.4   1.3   2.5   2.9   1.0   4.5   8.4

T o tal R evenues $ 4.3 $ 3.3 $ 24.5 $ 32.1 $ 17.6 $ 63.5 $ 96.7 $ 177.8

General and administrative

expenses
1.2 0.1 5.5 6.8 3.4 0.5 16.4 20.3

Income (loss) before taxes (3.0)   (0.1) 0.7 (2.4) (8.1) 3.1 21.4 16.4

Comprehensive income (loss)

after taxes
(2.3)   0.1 0.4 (1.8) (6.2) 2.3 16.0 12.1

T hree mo nths ended D ecember 31, 2016 N ine mo nths ended D ecember 31, 2016

T hree mo nths ended D ecember 31, 2015 N ine mo nths ended D ecember 31, 2015

CLCL Q3 Financials / 2016-2017  6

REVENUE

Revenue of $153.1 for the period was $26.5 and $24.7 unfavourable to budget and the comparable prior